AS3

Performance

.

AS3

Performance

Trail Crash Bar AL.
Honda 1200 Cross Tourer 2012-15
Ref: 2AS1250009



Original Screw

=t
&

T

5 Washer with washer M6 4

4 Washer Large M6 4

3 Socket head Cap Screw M12x1,25x100 1

2 Socket head Cap Screw M12x1,25x70 1

1 . Socket head Cap Screw M6x16 2
ltem N¢| Reference | Component Description Quant)

Attention - Follow the installation sequence has you can see in the photos.

(Photo A) Remove the original screw.

(Photo B,C and D) Mount left protection using Item N°3 (Screw) that will be applied in the same
place where the original screw was, after apply ltem N°4 (Washer) and Item N°5 (Nut) on the
front part of the protection as you can see in the Photo C.

(Photo G) Perform the same operations to mount the right side of the Crash Bar but use Item
N°2 (Screw) to replace the original screw.

(Photo G) To finish the assembly use Item N°1 (Screws) to unite the two sides of the protection
(left and right).

Trail Crash Bar Aluminium
Honda 1200 Cross Tourer 2012-15

ID.022.02

AG3 )

Performance

DATE: 22/07/2014




